AUGUST 2022

e  Back-to-School Events

8/3
8/7
8/22
8/29

5-6:15 PM
5-6:15 PM
5:30-6:30 PM
5:30 PM

SEPTEMBER 2022

9/5
9/7
9/7
9/7
9/10
9/12
9/17
9/17
9/19
9/21
9/19-24
9/24

OCTOBER 2022
10/1

10/5

10/5

10/5

10/11

10/11

10/14
10/14
10/15
10/15

10/19
10/20

10/21
10/22
10/22
10/28

NOVEMBER 2022

11/2
11/2
11/3
11/5
11/8
11/12-16
11/12
11/14
11/16
11/23
11/24-25
11/28

5:30 PM
5-6:15 PM
5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM
5-6:15 PM

5:30 PM
5-6:15 PM
5:30 PM

1-5PM
6 PM
9:00 AM

5-6:15 PM

12pm-8pm

5-6:15 PM
5:30 PM

5:30 PM
5-6:15 PM

2022-2023 NEA-NM CALENDAR

Ed Justice (Community Building)

Ed Justice (Community & Union Mapping)
NEA-NM Board of Directors (Tentative)
Local Presidents

OFFICES CLOSED — LABOR DAY
Leadership Team

Ed Justice (Engaging ESPs)

NW Region Meeting

NE/NC Region Meeting

NEA-NM Board of Directors

SE Region Meeting

SW Region Meeting

Local Presidents

Ed Justice (Engaging Parents/Families)
NEA Super Week

Central Region Meeting (Tentative)

EdPAC Meeting

Leadership Team

Ed Justice (Voting & Elections)
NW Region Meeting

Online Voter Registration closes

1t Day Absentee Ballot & Early Voting at County Clerk’s (Voters can use same day registration at

nea
nm

Virtual
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual

www.nea-nm.org

Virtual
Virtual
Virtual

Virtual

Virtual
Virtual
Washington, DC

Virtual
Virtual
Virtual

voting locations throughout the voting period and Election Day

NEA-NM Board of Directors
Local Presidents Reception
Delegate Council

Deadline for receipt of electronic form for State At-Large, Cluster Local, Retired, or Student

Delegates to NEA RA
Ed Justice (Project Development)

Deadline for receipt of electronic form of intention to run for any office detailed in the call for

In-Person Sheraton Uptown
In-Person Sheraton Uptown
In-Person Sheraton Uptown

Virtual

nominations as approved by the Elections Committee and Board of Directors

Elections Committee to draw lots of ballot position

Ed Justice, Cohort 1 & 2, 15t Convening
Expanded Early In-Person Voting

Deadline for receipt of written Declarations for Write-in Candidates at NEA-NM Headquarters by

noon, MDT

Ed Justice (Project Development)

NW Region Meeting

Las Day to Request Absentee Ballot

Last Day of Early Voting

NM General Election

NCSEA Fall Conference/Regional Meeting
NE/NC Region Meeting

Local Presidents

Ed Justice (Project Development)
Leadership Team Meeting (Tentative)
OFFICES CLOSED — THANKSGIVING BREAK
NEA-NM Board of Directors

Albuquerque, In-Person

Virtual
Virtual

TBD

Virtual
Virtual
Virtual

Virtual



DECEMBER 2022

12/1
12/3
12/7

12/7
12/8
12/9-11

5-6:15 PM

5:30 PM

12/21/2022-1/3/2023

JANUARY 2023
1/4

1/11

1/17

1/18

1/23

1/24

FEBRUARY 2023
2/1
2/1
2/3
2/4
2/6
2/6-11
2/15
2/15
2/17
2/20
02/24

MARCH 2023
3/1

3/1

3/2

3/4

3/6

3/10-12

3/18

3/24-26

APRIL 2023
4/1

4/5

4/5

4/7 & 4/10
4/11-13
4/14

4/19

4/21

4/22

5:30 PM
5:30-6:30 PM

5-6:15 PM

5-6:15 PM

5:30 PM

5:30-6:30 PM

5:30-6:30 PM
5-6:15 PM

5-6:15 PM
5:30 PM
5:30-6:30 PM

5:30-6:30 PM

5-6:15 PM
5:30 PM

5:30-6:30 PM
5-6:15 PM

Members must be enrolled in NEA membership system for NEA-NM to create voter list for election.

Presidents Meeting & Mid-Year Conference

Ed Justice (Reflections, Project Proposals,
& End of 1%t Semester)

NW Region Meeting

Elections Committee Meeting

NEA MLT/WLT (West) Conference

OFFICES CLOSED — WINTER BREAK

NW Region Meeting

Leadership Team Meeting

First Day of Legislative Session

Ed Justice (Project Kickoff)

Lobby Day

NEA-NM Board of Directors Meeting

Ed Justice (Planning session w/Local Leaders)

NW Region Meeting

In-Person/Virtual?
Virtual

Virtual
Virtual

Virtual
Virtual

Virtual
In-Person
In-Person

Virtual
Virtual

NEA-NM Elections Opens, Email & Postcard Notifications sent

NE/NC Region Meeting

Local Presidents Meeting
NEA Super Week

Leadership Team Meeting

Ed Justice (Project Share outs)

Virtual
Washington, DC
Virtual
Virtual

Postmark deadline* for eligible voters to return optional paper ballots

Rally at the Roundhouse

In-Person

Electronic voting closes at 5:00 PM MST. Deadline**for actual receipt of optional paper ballots

Ed Justice (Projects Mid-Semester Reports) Virtual

NW Region Meeting
Elections Committee to review results

NEA-NM Board of Directors, elections certification

Local Presidents Meeting
NEA Summit

Last Day of Legislative Session
NEA ESP Conference

EdPAC Meeting

Ed Justice (Project Small Groups)

NW Region Meeting

OFFICES CLOSED — SPRING BREAK

NMSBO Spring Budget Workshop
Leadership Team Meeting

Ed Justice (Projects w/Local Leaders)
NEA-NM Board of Directors

Spring Conference — Bargaining/Leg Update

Virtual
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual

Virtual
Virtual

Virtual
Virtual
In-Person
In-Person



MAY 2023

5/1-6

5/3 5-6:15 PM
5/3 5:30 PM
5/6

5/17 5-6:15 PM
5/29

JUNE 2023
6/7 5-6:15 PM

6/15
6/16-17

JULY 2023

7/1

7/2-7/6

7/4

7/19 12pm-5pm
7/20 8am-5pm

AUGUST 2023
e  Back-to-School Events

SEPTEMBER 2023
9/6 5:30 PM

OCTOBER 2023

10/4 5:30 PM
10/20

10/20

10/21

NEA Super Week

Ed Justice (Project Presentations)
NW Region Meeting

NE/NC Region Meeting

Ed Justice (Celebration-Reflections-Impact)

OFFICES CLOSED — MEMORIAL DAY

Ed Justice (Final Presentations
w/Stakeholders & Guests)

NEA-NM Board of Directors

Summer Leaders Conference

NCSEA Summer Meeting

NEA RA

OFFICES CLOSED — INDEPENDENCE DAY
NEA-NM Board Retreat

NEA-NM Board Meeting

NW Region Meeting

NW Region Meeting

NEA-NM Board of Directors (Tentative)
NEA-NM Awards Ceremony (Tentative)
Delegate Council (Tentative)

Washington, DC
Virtual
Virtual

Virtual

Virtual

In-Person
In-Person

Orlando, FL
Orlando, FL

TBD
TBD

Albuquerque, NM
Albuquerque, NM
Albuquerque, NM



