		2022-2023 NEA-NM CALENDAR	F)
AUGUST 2022			Mnm
 Back-to-Sch 	nool Events		' '
8/3	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Community Building)	Virtual www.nea-nm.org
8/7	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Community & Union Mapping)	Virtual
8/22	5:30-6:30 PM	NEA-NM Board of Directors (Tentative)	Virtual
8/29	5:30 PM	Local Presidents	Virtual
SEPTEMBER 202	22		
9/5		OFFICES CLOSED – LABOR DAY	
9/7	5:30 PM	Leadership Team	Virtual
9/7	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Engaging ESPs)	Virtual
9/7	5:30 PM	NW Region Meeting	Virtual
9/10		NE/NC Region Meeting	
9/12	5:30 PM	NEA-NM Board of Directors	Virtual
9/17		SE Region Meeting	
9/17		SW Region Meeting	
9/19	5:30 PM	Local Presidents	Virtual
9/21	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Engaging Parents/Families)	Virtual
9/19-24		NEA Super Week	Washington, DC
9/24		Central Region Meeting (Tentative)	
OCTOBER 2022			
10/1		EdPAC Meeting	
10/5	5:30 PM	Leadership Team	Virtual
10/5	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Voting & Elections)	Virtual
10/5	5:30 PM	NW Region Meeting	Virtual
10/11		Online Voter Registration closes	
10/11		1st Day Absentee Ballot & Early Voting at County Cl	
		voting locations throughout the voting period and	
10/14	1-5 PM	NEA-NM Board of Directors	In-Person Sheraton Uptown
10/14	6 PM	Local Presidents Reception	In-Person Sheraton Uptown
10/15	9:00 AM	Delegate Council	In-Person Sheraton Uptown
10/15		Deadline for receipt of electronic form for State At-	-Large, Cluster Local, Retired, or Student
		Delegates to NEA RA	
10/19	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Project Development)	Virtual
10/20		Deadline for receipt of electronic form of intention	
		nominations as approved by the Elections Committ	
10/21		Elections Committee to draw lots of ballot position	
10/22	12pm-8pm	Ed Justice, Cohort 1 & 2, 1 st Convening	Albuquerque, In-Person
10/22		Expanded Early In-Person Voting	
10/28		Deadline for receipt of written Declarations for Wri	ite-in Candidates at NEA-NM Headquarters by
		noon, MDT	
NOVEMBER 202	12		
11/2	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Project Development)	Virtual
11/2	5:30 PM	Ed Justice (Project Development) NW Region Meeting	Virtual
11/2	J.JU F IVI	Las Day to Request Absentee Ballot	vii tuai
11/5		Last Day of Early Voting	
11/8		NM General Election	TDD
11/12-16 11/12		NCSEA Fall Conference/Regional Meeting	TBD
11/12	5:30 PM	NE/NC Region Meeting Local Presidents	Virtual
11/14	5:30 PIVI	Ed Justice (Project Development)	Virtual

11/16

11/23

11/24-25 11/28

5-6:15 PM

Ed Justice (Project Development)

NEA-NM Board of Directors

Leadership Team Meeting (Tentative)

OFFICES CLOSED – THANKSGIVING BREAK

Virtual

Virtual

Virtual

DECEMBED 202			
DECEMBER 202	.Z	Manabase south be assembled in NICA security assets	same for NICA NINA to except water list for algebion
12/1		Members must be enrolled in NEA membership syst	
12/3	F C.1F DN4	Presidents Meeting & Mid-Year Conference	In-Person/Virtual?
12/7	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Reflections, Project Proposals,	Virtual
42/7	5 20 DN4	& End of 1 st Semester)	N° 1
12/7	5:30 PM	NW Region Meeting	Virtual
12/8		Elections Committee Meeting	Virtual
12/9-11	. /	NEA MLT/WLT (West) Conference	
12/21/2022-1/3	3/2023	OFFICES CLOSED – WINTER BREAK	
JANUARY 2023			
1/4	5:30 PM	NW Region Meeting	Virtual
1/11	5:30-6:30 PM	Leadership Team Meeting	Virtual
1/17		First Day of Legislative Session	
1/18	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Project Kickoff)	Virtual
1/23		Lobby Day	In-Person
1/24		NEA-NM Board of Directors Meeting	In-Person
FEBRUARY 202	2		
2/1	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Planning session w/Local Leaders)	Virtual
2/1	5:30 PM	NW Region Meeting	Virtual
2/3	3.30 FIVI	NEA-NM Elections Opens, Email & Postcard Notifica	
2/4		NE/NC Region Meeting	tions sent
2/6	5:30-6:30 PM	Local Presidents Meeting	Virtual
2/6-11	3.30-0.30 FIVI	NEA Super Week	Washington, DC
2/15	5:30-6:30 PM	Leadership Team Meeting	Virtual
2/15 2/15	5-6:15 PM		Virtual
2/13 2/17	3-0.13 PIVI	Ed Justice (Project Share outs)	
		Postmark deadline* for eligible voters to return opti	In-Person
2/20 02/24		Rally at the Roundhouse Electronic voting closes at 5:00 PM MST. Deadline**	
02/24		Electronic voting closes at 3.00 FW Wist. Deadline	Tot actual receipt of optional paper ballots
MARCH 2023			
3/1	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Projects Mid-Semester Reports) Virtual	
3/1	5:30 PM	NW Region Meeting	Virtual
3/2	5:30-6:30 PM	Elections Committee to review results	Virtual
3/4		NEA-NM Board of Directors, elections certification	
3/6	5:30-6:30 PM	Local Presidents Meeting	Virtual
3/10-12		NEA Summit	
3/18		Last Day of Legislative Session	
3/24-26		NEA ESP Conference	
APRIL 2023			
4/1		EdPAC Meeting	
4/5	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Project Small Groups)	Virtual
4/5	5:30 PM	NW Region Meeting	Virtual
4/7 & 4/10		OFFICES CLOSED – SPRING BREAK	
4/11-13		NMSBO Spring Budget Workshop	
4/14	5:30-6:30 PM	Leadership Team Meeting	Virtual
, 4/19	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Projects w/Local Leaders)	Virtual
4/21		NEA-NM Board of Directors	In-Person
1/22		Spring Conference — Pargaining/Log Undate	In Porcon

Spring Conference – Bargaining/Leg Update

In-Person

4/22

MAY 2023			
5/1-6		NEA Super Week	Washington, DC
5/3	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Project Presentations)	Virtual
5/3	5:30 PM	NW Region Meeting	Virtual
5/6		NE/NC Region Meeting	
5/17	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Celebration-Reflections-Impact)	Virtual
5/29		OFFICES CLOSED – MEMORIAL DAY	
JUNE 2023			
6/7	5-6:15 PM	Ed Justice (Final Presentations	Virtual
		w/Stakeholders & Guests)	
6/15		NEA-NM Board of Directors	In-Person
6/16-17		Summer Leaders Conference	In-Person
JULY 2023			
7/1		NCSEA Summer Meeting	Orlando, FL
7/2–7/6		NEA RA	Orlando, FL
7/4		OFFICES CLOSED – INDEPENDENCE DAY	
7/19	12pm-5pm	NEA-NM Board Retreat	TBD
7/20	8am-5pm	NEA-NM Board Meeting	TBD

AUGUST 2023

• Back-to-School Events

SEPTEMBER 2023

9/6 5:30 PM NW Region Meeting

OCTOBER 2023

10/4	5:30 PM	NW Region Meeting	
10/20		NEA-NM Board of Directors (Tentative)	Albuquerque, NM
10/20		NEA-NM Awards Ceremony (Tentative)	Albuquerque, NM
10/21		Delegate Council (Tentative)	Albuquerque, NM